503050171 11/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3096771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHONG ZHONG	02/06/2007
DEAN CONNOR	02/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROOKHAVEN SCIENCE ASSOCIATES
Street Address:	40 BROOKHAVEN AVE.
Internal Address:	BUILDING 460
City:	UPTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11973

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-493-8000
Email: gchaney@jwth.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY L. WILSON
Address Line 1: 3100 TOWER BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 421/174/4/3 PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY L. WILSON

SIGNATURE: /jeffrey I. wilson/

DATE SIGNED: 11/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_Brookhaven_421-174-4-3_US#page1.tif

PATENT 503050171 REEL: 034115 FRAME: 0541

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

Joint

[Related to Prov. App. 61/200,593 (Our Ref. No. 421/174/4/2]

WHEREAS, we Zhong Zhong and Dean Connor, citizens of China and the United
States, respectively, residing in Stony Brook, County of Suffolk State of New York and
Shirley, County of Suffolk, State of New York, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in "Systems and Methods for Detecting an Image of an Object by Use of an X-
ray Beam Having a Polychromatic Distribution", for which we are about to file an application
for United States Letters Patent identified as 11/657,391; and executed by us
on 2/2/07 and 2/6/07 ; and;

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates has elected to take title to said invention pursuant to P.L. 98-620 and has informed the U.S. Department of Energy of that election and the U.S. Department of Energy has not exercised any exceptions thereto under either 401.3(a)(2) or (3) of P.L. 98-620, but retains the right to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid by said Brookhaven Science Associates and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Brookhaven Science Associates the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Brookhaven Science Associates to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Brookhaven Science Associates any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by the Brookhaven Science Associates, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will aid the Brookhaven Science Associates in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by the Brookhaven Science Associates or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Brookhaven Science Associates.

WITNESS:	They Thoug	
Il Chio/acula	Zhong Zhong	(SEAL)
	Date 2/6/2007	
WITNESS:	Dean Connor	
1/his Pacula	Dean Connor	(SEAL)
Jr. 1 po	Date 02 /02/1007	
Approved and consented to this <u>4</u> day of	February, 2007.	
	- Ill Wynn	
	By LORI-ANNE NEIGER	
	Its PATENT COUNSEL	

PATENT REEL: 034115 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 11/06/2014